SCRAMBLE

FARLEIGH CASTLE
Nr. Trowbridge

Sunday, June 13th
1965

First Race
2 p.m,

CFFICIAL
PROGRAMME 1/-



Hﬂumy There’s room for all the family in the large luxurious
interior of the Wolseley 16/60. There’s real leather seating and
a host of refinements too! And the 19 cu. ft. boot will take all the
luggage with room to spare.

HESBU“SIVB Lively performance with 1622 cc OHV engine.

Easy handling with automatic transmission. In every way a
satisfying car to drive. What does such luxury motoring cost?

AUTOMATIC £773. plus  £i162 12s. 1d. Purchase Tax
4 Speed Manual £705. plus £148. 8s. gd. Purchase Tax

Buy wisely-buy

TWELVE MONTHS’
WARRANTY
and backed by
BMC Service

R. H. DREW LTD

FORUM GARAGE - ST. JAMES® PARADE
Phone: 5522

Warminster Road Garage, Bathampton
Phone : 88496

BATH

ALL MAKES OF CARS SUPPLIED HIRE PURCHASE ARRANGED

BUY WISELY-BUY WOOLSELEY

WEST WILTS MOTOR CLUB
(Affiliated to the Wessex Centre A.C.U.)
President: Mr. J. SWANBOROUGH
Land by kind permission of Messrs. Greenhill.
Held under the General Competitions Rules of the A.C.U.
and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Wessex Centre Permit No.: M.758. T.C.C. No.: 24.
Solo Motor Clycles only.
OFFICIALS

Stewards (Wessex Centre) . . . Mr. V. Keeling
(WWM.C.) . Mr A. C. Dyl\(, and Mr. A. Palmer
Secretary of Meeting . : Mrs. K. Lywood, Barton Farm,
Bradford on Avon, Wilts

Clerk of the Course ; . ; : : : K. Lywood
Chief Marshal . ; ; : : ; . Mr. M. Ayres
Chief Pit Marshal : s . . . . R. James
Judge 3 - ; . . . . E. J. Chard
Starter . . . . . . M. Hughes
Machine Examiners . R. Shuttleworth and J. Plowrigiht
Lap Scorers . . Miss B. Gigli, Mrs. L. Hughes

and Mr. E. Parker
Announcer ; : P. Bailey

Medical Omccx:

First Aid : - ; St. John Ambulance Brigade
Public Address lqulpmun ; . S.R.E., Bristol
Caterers . : L. W. & E. Perkins of (hlpp(‘nh am
Ice Cream . . . Stokes of Wotton-under-Edge
Gates and Marshals y . . Clubs of the Wessex Clentre
Programmes . . . Ladies of the West Wilts Club

We would also like to thank the local youth organisations
who are helping us in various ways at this Meeting.

WARNING — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS
You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

FILAG SIGNALS

National Flag—Start
Yellow Flag with Black Cross—ILast Lap
Black and White Check Flag—TFinish
Yellow Flag—Caution Red Flag—Dangerous, Stop

The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the Programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are
requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please
put your litter in the bins provided, as this could perhaps cause us to
lose the field.



NOTE to COMPETITORS., As the number of entries exceed the number per-
mitted on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats.
If, however, there are several non-starters it may be possible to dispense
with the heats. Drivers are requested to be prepared, therefore, to

z

CONCOBRGEN—

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

come to the starting line at short notice when called.
SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN
IN THE COMPETITORS’ PADDOCK

LIST OF RIDERS

Driver Machine Club
R. Topp 250 Greeves West Wilts
A. Cnaland 250 Greeves Frome
S. Wiggins (E) 250 Greeves West Wilts
G. Wiggins (L) 246 Dot Frome
K. Messenger (E) 250 Bultaco Frome
J. Johnson (E) 500 Metisse Shepton
M. Bracey 250 Cotton North Somerset
E. Worthington (E) 246 Greeves Frome
J. Roberts 250 Cotton Frome
D. Simpson 250 Greeves Shepton
M. Locke (E) 250 Greeves Frome
E. Wilkins 500 Tribsa West Wilts
D. Plaster 250 Greeves/ N. Somerset
500 "I'ribsa
L. Bird 250 Greeves/ West Wilts
500 Metisse
A. Bailey 246 Greeves West Wilts
R. Lawrence 246 Dot Wilts Border
V. Grist 500 BSA Frome
R. Taylor (E) 250 Greeves/ Frome
500 Metisse
J. Timms (E) 250 Cotton Minety
B. ‘Timms 250 Cotton Minety
R. Warner 250 Greeves Frome
I. Manning 39(3 i\lricl %\J Somerset
. Jones (E 250 Llwynog ‘rome
R/[/[. gﬁlil('ol(t ) 246 Greeves West Wilts
R. Williams 250 Greeves West Wilts
D. Witcombe 250 Greeves Shepton
P. Jennings 500 Velo Bath
M. Merritt 250 Greeves Frome
T. Bletso 500 Blettise West  Wilts
(. Bletso 500 BSA West Wilts
M. Barnard 500 Clochise Frome
C. Hewish 250 Cotton N. Somerset
B. Leigh 250 Greeves Frome
J. Geary 498 Tribsa Tor
R. Hawkins 250 Greeves Mendip Vale
D. Curtis 500 BSA Frome
B. House 250 Cotton Wilts Border
P. Alexander 500 AJS West Wilts
I. Thick (E) 250 Greeves West Wilts
(1, Clothier 500 Sprite West Wilts
1. Giles (E) 490 Triumph West Wilts
I.. Southwell 500 Tri-Metisse  Frome
P. Clark 500 Matchlesy Bath
(1. Mitchell 246 Greeves Wilts Border
I. Foot (F) 250 Greeves Frome
B. Wood 500 Tribsa West Wilts
M. Read 499 Tribsa N. Somerset

Home "['own

Romsey
Newbury
Bradford

Frome
Marlborough
Oxford
Bristol
Thatcham
Avonmouth
Wells

Poole

Southampton

Bristol
Trowbridge

Southampton
Chippenham
Warminster
Bruton

Gloucester
Gloucester
Henley
Bristol
Warminster
Avonmouth
Southampton
Radstock
Bath
Portsmouth
Bath

Bath
Wantage
Bristol
Eastleigh
Gosport
Bristol
Warminster
Chippenham
Melksham
Reading
Trowbridge
Pembury
Southampton
Bath
Chippenham
Blandford
Melksham
Bristol

85
86
87
28
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
109
103
104
10A

G.

B.

M. Jackson (E)

J.
L.
E.

K.
F. Underwood (E)
Derck Rickman (E)
Don Rickman (F)

I.

J.
L

R.

R.

T. Leadbitter (E)
M.

J.
C.
Cl.

Driver

. Withers
. Long

Palmer

. Coleman
. Coleman
. Wiseman (E)

Rees (E)

. Harding (E)
. Trollope

. Hoare

. Fletcher

suy

. Newbury
. Hussey

. Snell (E)
St. Leger White

Wilson

Sherrin
Peck
Green

Wilson

England (F)
I. Cloutman (E)
D.
G.

Pillinger
Haswell (E)
W. Ballinger
Ballinger
Hawley
Cowling

Campbell
Bullock
Harrison (E)
Dixon

M. Mumford

G.
M
",
N\

K
D.

D.

M.

A.
G
P
T

M.

A.
K.
K.

Newport

. Aven

Putlin
Norman
ILeon (F)
Daniells
Ashley
Payne
Bull
Rowles
Tunt
Griffin
Bridgwater
Stevens
Dobson

Rapg

107 J. Cooper

500
500
250
250
200
500
249

250
247
499
250
246
250
500
500
500
250

250
500
500
250

500
498
500
250

500
498
500
498
246
250
250
250
250

500
250
250
500
500
250
490
246
500
500
250
500
500
250
250
246
246
500
250
250
250
250

Machine Club
Tri-Metisse  Frome
Tri-Mat Frome
APS Frome
Greeves Frome
Greeves West Wilts
Tribsa Tor
Greeves/ Frome
499 Triumph
Dot Frome
Clotton Frome
BSA Wilts Border
Greeves West Wilts
Dot Frome
Greeves Wilts Border
Matchless Wilts Border
BSA West Wilts
BSA West Wilts
Bultaco Wilts Border
Metisse
Greeves West Wilts
Matchless Frome
Tri-Mat Frome
Cotton/ Mendip Vale
350 AJS
Tribsa Wilts Border
Tribsa Frome
Metisse Frome
Metisse/ Frome
500 Metisse
Metisse West Wilts
Metisse Tor
BSA West Wilts
Tribsa Tor
D Komeet Wilts Border
Greeves Wilts Border
Cotton BMCC
Cotton BMCC
Dot/500 West Wilts
Tri-Metisse
Metisse West Wilts
Metisse West Wilts
& 360 Dot West Wilts
Metisse West Wilts
Norven Bath
BSA West Wilts
Tri-Metisse  Frome

Dot
Tribsa
Metisse
Greeves
Metisse
Tribsa
Greeves
Triumph
Greeves
Dot
Tribsa
Greeves
Cotton
Clotton
Cotton

West Wilts
Tor

Frome
Wilts Border
Frome
Kingswood
N. Somerset
N. Somerset
Frome
Frome
Frome
West Wilts
West Wilts
Tor

Tor

Home Town
Eastleigh
Marlborough
Blandford
Romsey
Romsey
Ringwood
Camberley

Melksham
Warminster
Wootton Bassett
Droxford
Basingstoke
Chippenham
Clalne

Reading
Cheltenham
Chippenham

Southampton
Frome
Marlborough
Bristol

Chippenham

Poulton
New Milton
New Milton

Lymington
Winchester
Bath
Southampton
Chippenham
Chippenham
Bristol

Bristol
Rugeley

Southampton
Southampton
Derby
Southampton
Rath

Bath

Frome
Swindon
Southampton
Swindon
Chippenham
New Milton
Rristol
Bristol

Bristol
Shaftesbury
Frome
Newbury
Bath
Bradford
Keynsham
Keynsham



JUNIOR RIDERS (Up to 250 c.c.)

No. Driver Machine Club Home Town
108 D. Gunningham 250 Cotton Bristol Bristol
109 G. Gunningham 250 Dot Bristol Bristol
110 R. Barfoot 250 Cotton Tor Southampton
111 M. Barfoot 500 Tribsa Tor Southampton
113 W. Robins 250 Greeves West Wilts Swindon
117 1. Maisey 250 Greeves West Wilts Swindon
120 B. Curtis (E) 500 Metisse Frome Lymington
121 R. Snoad (E) 250 Greeves Frome Eastleigh
124 R. Ralph (E) 250 Cotton Frome Southampton
125 D. Gladwin ((E) 490 MG Triumph Frome : Warminster
126 G. Lee (E) 250 Cotton West Wilts  Bishops Waltham
127 A. Potts 500 T'ribsa Kingswood Bristol
128 R. Cox (E) 498 Cochise Frome Wantage
130 C. White (E) 500 Metisse Frome Lymington
140 M. Heath (E) 246 Greeves/ Wilts Border Chippenham
650 Sceptre )
157 C. Everett (E) 500 Triumph West Wilts Gosport
165 C. Spooner (E) 250 Triumph Wilts Border Coventry

498 Triumph
171 R. Jordan (E) 500 Triumph Frome Newbury

181 D. Richards (E) 250 Dot Wilts Border Lacock
For ANYTHING to do with .
SCOOTERS - MOTOR-CYCLES - THREE-WHEELERS

and LIGHT CARS

1t MUST be . ..

ROSS and HAINES LTD.

THE CAUSEWAY - CHIPPENHAM
Phone: 2115

Open dll 6.30 p.m. each day Early closing Wednesday 1 p.m.

RACE 1 3 LAPS RACE 2 3 LAPS
1 R. Topp 60 D. Fletcher
2 A. Cndland 62 E. Newbury
7 M. Bracey 66 B. Wilson
9 J. Roberts 70 E. Green
10 D. Simpson 79 J. W. Ballinger
13 D. Plaster 80 J. Ballinger
14 L. Bird 81 R. Hawley
15 A. Bailey 82 R. Cowling
16 R. Lawrence 86 J. Bullock
20 B. Timms 90 G. Newport
21 R. Warner 92 E. Butlin
24 M. Chilcott 95 D. Danniells
26  R. Williams 98 A. Bull
27 D. Witcombe 99 G. Rowles
29 M. Merritt 100 P. Hunt
33 (. Hewish 101 J. Griffin
34 B. Leigh 103 A. Stevens
36 R. Hawkins 104 K. Dobson
38 B. House 106 K. Bees
45 G. Mitchell 107 J. Cooper
51 A. Palmer 108 D. Gunningham
53 R. Coleman 109  G. Gunningham
54 T. Coleman 110 R. Barfoot
58 (. Trollope 113 W. Robins
61 J. Guy 117 1. Maisey
First 15 in each Heat into Final
Race 1: ll 2...... oot 4. B s i 6 s 7 R 8......
9...... 105c o Dlicn s 120005 13...... 14...... 155 e
Race 2: 1.66 2. 8...... 4o SO 6. Tueren B
LS PO 10...... 1 [ 12 18 e | 15......

FUTURE EVENTS IN THE WESSEX CENTRE

June 20th  Wilts Grand National, organised by the Wilts Border Club
at their Pickwick course.

June 27th  Moto-Cross, organised by the Frome Club at their Longleat
course.

Also in June, should you be on holiday in Weymouth on June 30th,
at a new course at Gould’s Hill, Upwey, the Weymouth Club are running
an Invitation Scramble for the Devenish Trophy. First Race 6.30 p.m.



Ist UNLIMITED (Up to 1,000 c.c.)
RACE 3

20
107

Race 3: 1

S. Wiggins
K. Messenger
J. Johnson
1. Worthington
J. Roberts
M. Locke

E. Wilkins
V. Grist

R. Taylor

J. Timms

[. Manning
M. Jones

P. Jennings
T. Bletso

C. Bletso

M. Barnard
C. Hewish

B. Leigh

J. Geary

D. Curtis
House
Alexander
Thick
Clothier
Giles
Southwell
Clark
Wood

. Read

N. Withers
A. Wiseman
J. Rees

G. Harding
C. Trollope
M. Jackson
Derek Rickman
I. Cloutman
Don Rickman
C. Harrison

g Qi

B. Timms
J. Cooper

3 LAPS

RACE 4

Reserves:

121
124
125
126
127
128
130
140
157
165
171
181

98
108

G.
Jk
1)
R.

w

U> URNOZAR>QURAFZZZUR<ZENZRRQUrEAN—QE!

3 LAPS

Wiggins
oot

. Long

Ioare

. Newbury

Hussey
Snell

. St.. Leger White

Sherrin
Peck

. Wilson

Underwood
England

. Pillinger
. Haswell
. Cowling

Leadbitter

. Campbell

Dixon
Mumford

. Aven
. Norman

Leon
Ashley
Payne

. Bridgwater
. Barfoot

Clurtis
Snoad
Ralph

. Gladwin

Lee
Potts
Cox
White
Heath
Everett
Spooner
Tordan

. Richards

Bull

. Cunningham

First 20 in each Heat into Final

N
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Jack Plowright Ltd.

% % % % % % %

OFFERS :

LOWER DEPOSITS (S5th down is all we ask)
CHEAPER INSURANCE PREMIUMS

BIGGER STOCKS with up to 100 Models to
choose from.

HONDAS from 50cc to 305cc
SUZUKI for TWO STROKE Enthusiasts
All the Best BRITISH MAKES

USED CARS always available

and our most valuable asset :—

AN HONEST DEAL GUARANTEED

And loads of ACCESSORIES, CLOTHING, SPARES, etc.
JACK PLOWRIGHT LTD.

MILL STREET - TROWBRIDGE
PHONE 2369

SIDMOUTH PARADE - DEVIZES - Phone 477
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Hogskin . Kangaroo
TWO of the TOUGHEST SKINS in the WORLD

We have taken great trouble to
investigate the needs of those who ride in
Scrambles and to provide types of Gloves
designed and tested so as to give the
maximum  Flexibility of movement
combined with the Longest Wear.

This we feel sure that we have
done and these Gloves are now used by
many Riders of International repute.

We now offer for your choice
THREE TYPES with great confidence
for use by those who ride MOTOR
CYCLES and those who drive ‘GO
KARTS’ and SPORTS CARS.

i. ~ SCRAMBLE

A Glove made from Hogskin and Kangaroo skins in Yellow
and Black with flat seams and elasticated wrist.

Approximate price 35/- per pair.
ii. DRIVING No. 3

A Glove made in Kangaroo skin in Black with an elasticated
wrist and a small Stud fixing at the wrist.

Approximate price 37/- per pair.
iii. DRIVING No. 11

A Glove made in Black Kangaroo skin with a banded wrist
for strength.

Approximate price 39/6 per pair.
DO NOT MISS THESE GLOVES: made by

REYNOLDS & KENT LTD.

POTTERNE, DEVIZES, WILTSHIRE, ENGLAND

who will be pleased to send you the name of the nearest Stockist.

RACE 5. FINAL, OF JUNIOR RIDERS (Up to 250 c.c.) LAPS
A 2/? 5/ ...... v, B, Burerrerennns
£5 £ £2 £1 £1 15/

T ssminminns Buiinsninanes
10/~ 10/~
RACE 6. FINAL OF 1st UNLIMITED (Up to 1,000 c.c.) LAPS
1774. 0. N2 s I a B B
£10 £8 £6 £5 £4 £3
Tswisnsnsasss e Qs 100ieeiinn... ) R | 2
50/- £2 30/- o | 15/— 10/-
RACE 7. 250 c.c. RACE (All Experts through to Final) 3 LAPS
(First 15 Juniors in this Race qualify for Final)
1 R. Topp 61 J. Guy
2 A. Cndland 66 B. Wilson
7 M. Bracey 79 J. W. Ballinger
10 D. Simpson 80 J. Ballinger
14 L. Bird 81 R. Hawley
15 A. Bailey 86 J. Bullock
16 R. Lawrence 90 G. Newport
21 R. Warner 92  E. Butlin
24 M. Chilcott 95 D. Danniells
26 R. Williams 99  G. Rowles
27 D. Witcombe 100  P. Hunt
29 M. Merritt 101 J. Griffin
36 R. Hawkins 103  A. Stevens
38 B. House 104 K. Dobson
45 G. Mitchell 106 K. Bees
51 A. Palmer 109 G. Cunningham
53 R. Coleman 110  R. Barfoot
54 'T. Coleman 113  W. Robins
60 D. Fletcher 117 1. Maisey
e 2 B C: — Y (S T caavve 8. couies
2 [ s ULai veenss 12555005 [ S 14, e 15iceevonns

During the interval a collection will be made on behalf of the St. John
Ambulance Brigade. We would like you to support this collection as
generously as possible as all the work they put in is entirely voluntary
and without their support such events as this could not be run.

Our Next Date Here
The CASTLE TROPHY SCRAMBLE,
SUNDAY, 19th September



RACE 8. 500 c.c. RACE (All Experts through to Final) 3 LAPS

(First 15 Juniors in this Race qualify for Final)

12 E. Wilkins 59 R. Hoare
13 D. Plaster 63 S. Hussey
14 L. Bird 65 G. St. Leger White
17 V. Grist 68 J. Sherrin
22 1. Manning 69 L. Peck
28 P. Jennings 70 E. Green
30 T. Bletso 71 K. Wilson
31 (. Bletso 77 D. Pillinger
32 M. Barnard 85 M. Campbell
35 J. Geary 88 C. Dixon
37 D. Curtis 89 M. Mumford
39 P. Alexander 91 M. Aven
41 (. Clothier 93 V. Norman
43 L. Southwell 96 D. Ashley
44 P. Clark 97 M. Payne
47 B. Wood 102 M. Bridgwater
48 M. Read 111 M. Barfoot
49 N. Withers 127 A. Potts
50 P. Long
1 CZ// 2 wsenes S R - 61 e s 7 Bl s
O IC—— 105 izsmina |y B 1 P T4, seses L5 smiom i
RACE 9. FINAL 250 c.c. RACE LAPS
3 S. Wiggins 57 G. Harding
4 G. Wiggins 67 M. Jackson
5 K. Messenger 74  Don Rickman
8 E. Worthington 84 T. Leadbitter
11 M. Locke 87 (. Harrison
18 R. Taylor 121 R. Snoad
19 J. Timms 124 R. Ralph
23 M. Jones 126  G. Lee
40 1. Thick 140 M. Heath
46 J. Foot 165 C. Spooner
56 J. Rees 181 D. Richards
and the following Junior Riders who qualified in Race 7
........................ s
LA 2 g .8 4l s etz
£20 15 £12 £10 £8 2.7
F— 8, e misiasns ) IR | () R | 11628 enoa e
£6 £5 £4 £3 £2 21

ELTON’S MOTORS

WARMINSTER ROAD, WESTBURY
WILTS.

Tel. Westbury 262

FOR YOUR NEW

MORRIS
WOLSELEY
M.G.
RILEY

Wide Range of Models and Colours in Stock

also

Good Selection of Guaranteed Used Cars

B.M.C. SPARES STOCKISTS

FOR 100% B.M.C. SERVICE

Phone: Westbury 262



RACE 10. JUNIORS RIDERS (From 250 to 1,000 c.c.) LAPS
12 E. Wilkins 59 R. Hoare
13 D. Plaster 63 S. Hussey
14 L. Bird 65 G. St. Leger White
17 V. Grist 68 J. Sherrin
22 1. Manning 69 L. Peck
28 P. Jennings 70 E. Green
30 T. Bletso 71 K. Wilson
31 (. Bletso 77 D. Pillinger
32 M. Barnard 85 M. Campbell
35 J. Geary 88 (. Dixon
37 D. Curtis 89 M. Mumford
39 P. Alexander 91 M. Aven
41 C. Clothier 93 V. Norman
43 L. Southwell 96 D. Ashley
44 P. Clark 97 M. Payne
47 B. Wood 102 M. Bridgwater
48 M. Read 111 M. Barfoot
49 N. Withers 127 A. Potts

50 P. Long

AT a I e o M
10/- 10/

RACE 11. FINAL — 500 c.c. RACE LAPS
6 J. Johnson 84 T. Leadbitter
18 R. Taylor 87 (.. Harrison
42 J. Giles 94 K. Leon
55  A. Wiseman 120 B. Curtis
56 J. Rees 125 D. Gladwin
64 B. Snell 128 R. Cox
72 F. Underwood 130 C. White
73 Derek Rickman 140 M. Heath
74  Don Rickman 157 C. Everett
75 1. England 165 C. Spooner
76 J. Cloutman 171 R. Jordan

78 G. Haswell
and the following Junior Riders who qualified in Race 8

Pravon Motor Cycle Co.

(F. I, F. P. & S. M. WIGGINS)

THE WEST WILTS SPORTING DEALERS
Jor all
YOUR SCRAMBLE REQUIREMENTS—Villiers 24 Hour Service

RACING BOOTS, LEATHERS, JERSEYS, BODY BELTS, Etc.

Remould Quality 4.00 x 18/19 SCRAMBLES TYRES
KIT, FORM, COTTON, DOT, and SPRITES
for immediate delivery
We always have a good Selection of
CARS, VANS, PICK-UPS, MOTOR CYCLES and SCOOTERS
MOTOR-CYCLES and CARS BOUGHT FOR CASH
HIRE PURCHASE INSURANCE  PART EXCHANGE

Hours of Business : ga.m. to 6 p.m.—5 p.m. on Saturdays
HALF-DAY CLOSING—WEDNESDAYS

12 WINE STREET, BRADFORD ON AVON, WILTS.
Telephone—3148

W. & D. BIRD

for your
Daily Milk
Cream
Eggs
WYKE ROAD DAIRY

TROWBRIDGE



2nd UNLIMITED (Up to 1,000 c.c.)

RACE 12 3 LAPS RACE 13 3 LAPS
3 S. Wiggins 2 A. Cridland
6 J. Johnson 4 G. Wiggins
M. Bracey 5 K. Messenger
10 D. Simpson 8 E. Worthington
11 M. Locke 9 J. Roberts
14 L. Bird 15 A. Bailey
16 R. Lawrence 18 R. Taylor
19 J. Timms 21 R. Warner
23 M. Jones 27 D. Witcombe
24 M. Chilcott 33 C. Hewish
26 R. Williams 36 R. Hawkins
29 M. Merritt 40 1. Thick
34 B. Leigh 42 J. Giles
46 J. Foot 45 G. Mitchell
51 A. Palmer 53 R. Coleman
54 T. Coleman 56 J. Rees
55 A. Wiseman 58 C. Trollope
57 G. Harding 62 E. Newbury
61 J. Guy 64 B. Snell
66 B. Wilson 67 M. Jackson
72 F. Underwood 74 Don Rickman
73  Derek Rickman 76 J. Cloutman
75 1. England 80 J. Ballinger
78 G. Haswell 82 R. Cowling
79 J. W. Ballinger 84 T. Leadbitter
81 R. Hawley 86 J. Bullock
90 G. Newport 87 (. Harrison
94 K. Leon 92 K. Butlin
95 D. Danniells 100 P. Hunt
101 J. Griffin 103 A. Stevens
104 K. Dobson 106 K. Bees
107 J. Cooper 108 D. Cunningham
109  G. Cunningham 110 R. Barfoot
113  W. Robins 117 1. Maisey
121 R. Snoad 120 B. Curtis
125 D. Gladwin 124 R. Ralph
130 C. White 126 G. Lee
157 C. Everett 128 R. Cox
171 R. Jordan 140 M. Heath
181 D. Richards 165 C. Spooner
Reserves:
1 R. Topp 98 A. Bull
20 B. Timms 99 G. Rowles
60 D. Fletcher
Tirst 20 in each Heat into Final
Race 12: 1AL 2. I 4...... Buve. 6...... Frvnrns
G 9..u.es 10...... j ) R 12505 115 e 14......
15 16...... i 7 A— 18.::0:s 19:cmece 20 iasine
Race 13: LI} 2...... B b, . 6o Toveenn
Biimes .o (R [ [ i 1 1SS 12 o 1855056 14, coves
15,5555 165 s 1 iy SO i —— 19...... 20k 50n
RACE 14. FINAL OF 2nd UNLIMITED RACE LAPS
- 2L B b, 5 6
£10 £8 £6 £5 £4 23
............ 8. ovewonivss Drmanoguaens Whsssgonwans bilowomswas swem 12 vowswaranon
50/~ £2 30/ £1 15/- 10/—

BATH ROAD
GARAGE

ROWDEN - CHIPPENHAM

Agents for
TRIUMPH CARS AND SINGER CARS

Any make supplied and given our

special after sales maintenance

Terms arranged
Exchanges
Call for Literature

Demonstrations
or Phone 2021

Your Caterers today are . . .

Courtesy Catering

(L. W. & E. Perkins)

Phone: CHIPPENHAM 2296

RECEPTIONS DINNERS
LICENSED IF REQUIRED
SPORTS MEETINGS, ETC.

2 THE QUADRANGLE — CHIPPENHAM
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COMPLETE
SOUND
COVERAGE

"“Pamphonic ”’ Sound Equipment is available on
hire for every type of outdoor sports event,
perfect reproduction with even coverage.
Automatic Telephones, Radio Telephones and
Radio Microphones, etc. also available.

SOUND REPRODUCING EQUIPMENT (Bristol) LTD.
WOODBURY LANE, BLACKBOY HILL, BRISTOL 8
Telephone :  Bristol 34741




